

## SADARA CLASSIFIED AS "STRATEGIC" BY SAGIA

Recognizing company's positive impact on the Kingdom's economy

Jubail, Saudi Arabia – 21 June 2015: Sadara Chemical Company (Sadara) has been classified as "Strategic" by the Saudi Arabian General Investment Authority (SAGIA), the governmental entity established to oversee investment affairs in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. This puts Sadara in the highest classification category achievable under SAGIA's current investment rankings.

This classification of Sadara's investment status is in recognition of its commitment to enhancing the value of its investments in the petrochemical and chemical sectors of Saudi Arabia. This is also a recognition of Sadara's success in bringing associated investments into the Kingdom; providing significant employment opportunities for Saudi nationals; and driving further development of the industry or associated industries, according to SAGIA.

"We are pleased to have achieved the highest ranking with SAGIA and their recognition of Sadara's positive impact on the Saudi economy," said Ziad Al-Labban, CEO of Sadara. "We are driven by the support tendered to us by our stakeholders, Saudi Aramco and The Dow Chemical Company, and are committed to continuing to contribute to the enhancement and strengthening of the Kingdom's value creation opportunities."

"I would also like to thank SAGIA for its support of Sadara and its active role in helping the project achieve the successes it has to date," concluded Al-Labban.

The evaluation criteria included a detailed appraisal of various aspects of Sadara and its business. This includes the transfer and localization of technological knowledge; diversification of the Kingdom's economy; increasing exports and decreasing imports; developing local human resources; reinforcing and boosting the economic competitiveness of local products in both domestic and international markets; and encouraging balanced development of the various regions of the Kingdom.

The "Foreign Investment Impact Program", launched by SAGIA recently, aims to measure and classify the economic and developmental impact of investments with a foreign component in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. Investments classified by the program are given special assistance and support by SAGIA, recognizing their contribution to Saudi Arabia, and encouraging them to further develop and grow their impact in Kingdom. The range of support services provided will vary according to the level of contribution and their classification within the program. The various classification levels within the Program include: Strategic, Distinctive, Advanced, Limited and Innovative & Promising. The assessment of investments and organizations is based on a set of qualitative and quantitative criteria that will be refined and revised periodically to ensure the measurement mechanism remains effective.

- Ends -

About Sadara:



Sadara is a joint venture developed by the Saudi Arabian Oil Company (Saudi Aramco) and The Dow Chemical Company. With a total investment of about \$20 billion, Sadara is building a world scale chemical complex in Jubail Industrial City II in Saudi Arabia's Eastern Province. Comprised of 26 world scale manufacturing units, the Sadara complex is the world's largest to be built in a single phase and will be the first in the Middle East to use refinery liquids, such as naphtha, as feedstock. By using best-in-class technologies to crack refinery liquid feedstock, Sadara will enable many industries that either currently do not exist in Saudi Arabia or only exist through imports of raw materials. The adjacent PlasChem Park, a unique collaboration between Sadara and the Royal Commission for Jubail and Yanbu, will create more value downstream, generating unprecedented investment, innovation, economic growth and thousands of jobs. Sadara is on track to deliver its first products in the second half of 2015, with the complex in full operation in 2016.

## For further information, please contact:

Sami Amin

Public Affairs - Sadara Chemical Company

Mobile: +966501922155

Email: Sami.Amin@Sadara.com